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Mission:   
The Clinical Workgroup’s mission is to improve the care and outcomes of patients within the state of Alabama by facilitating access 
to the information needed to make informed healthcare decisions. 

Scope and Boundaries:  
Share information to facilitate improved outcomes and foster effective resource utilization 
Using evidence-based quality measures, identify and prioritize clinical data elements 
Identify algorithms and tools (including case management) for quality improvement 
Develop promotional and distribution plan for increasing the use of the clinical support tool  
Integrate user feedback and concerns into continuous refinement of the clinical support tool 
Advise policy group on issues relating to a promotional / distribution plan 
Collaborate with technical group on issues relating to user functionality of the clinical support tool 
Manage the functional specification of the clinical support tool 

And will involve: 
All care settings  
All relevant users of clinical information, including patients and caregivers 

The Clinical Workgroup will NOT focus on: 
Clinical outcomes for which the health information exchange CANNOT be a contributor to success 
Incorporating financial information into the data exchange 
The infrastructure upon which the HIE will be built 
The resolution to privacy and security issues in compliance with HIPAA; the assigned workgroup will provide direction 
Vendor solution recommendations 

Constraints:  
Scope and timeline limit the breadth of interventions during the pilot period 
Time limits inhibit the ability to measure true changes in health outcomes 
More specific measurements of changes in health outcomes require surveys and prospective data collection 
Not completely aware of what data elements are reliably available in electronic form 
Might need consultation from content experts (health behavior experts, education professionals, medical sub-specialists, etc.) 
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High-Level Timeline/Action Plan through October, 2008 (UPDATED as Needed): 
Action/Milestone Deliverable (if applicable) Completion Date 

(target) 
Comments 

Quantify disease burden – Medicaid and State, 
review data; limit to 3 target diseases. 

Prioritized diseases March 9, 2007 Completed 

Review literature and provide bibliography of 
references and discuss quality measures for 
chosen disease states  

 March 9, 2007 Completed 

Determine core data elements needed for all 
diseases 

 March 9, 2007 Completed 

Determine disease specific quality indicators  May 31, 2007 Completed 

Review survey of InfoSolutions users’ 
feedback for recommendations on approach to 
increase use/forums 

Development of 
promotional/distribution plan 

August 2007  

Workgroup Membership:  
Name Organization Phone Number Email Address 

Mary McIntyre (Co Chair) Medicaid 334-353-8473 mary.mcintyre@medicaid.alabama.gov  

John Searcy (Co Chair) Pediatrician 334-793-4842 drjohn73@graceba. 
 leverettom@sepeds.com 

Christine Ritchie (Co Chair) UAB 205-975-8195 critchie@aging.uab.edu  

Kyle Ahern Health Care Networks 205-220-2937 kahern@bcbsal.org 

Felecia Barrow Step Program  feleciabarrow@adph.state.al.us 

mailto:mary.mcintyre@medicaid.alabama.gov�
mailto:critchie@aging.uab.edu�
mailto:kahern@bcbsal.org�
mailto:feleciabarrow@adph.state.al.us�
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Johnny E. Bates Correctional System 205.437.1512 jbates@qchcweb.com 

Melissa Behringer Pt 1st PAC 256-551-4631 behringer@uasomp.uab.edu 
 

Robert Berringer  ACS INC  804-965-8119 robert.berringer@acs-inc.com 
 

Lori Reed Blanton American Cancer 
Society 

205-930-8864 lori.blanton@cancer.org 

Debbie Brokaw ACS  debbie.brokaw@acs-inc.com 
 

Janet Bronstein UAB 205-975-8962 jbronstein@uab.edu 

Brian Calhoun BCBS of AL 205-220-2100 bcalhoun@bcbsal.org 
 

Loran Clement USA 251-434-3919 lclement@usouthal.edu  

Susan Colburn  ADRS/CRS 334-613-2284 susan.colburn@rehab.alabama.gov  

Anita Cowden ADPH 334-206-5943 acowden@adph.state.al.us 
 

Bill Curry UAB 205-934-3007 wcurry@uab.edu 
 

Kim Davis-Allen Medicaid 334-242-5011 kim.davis-allen@medicaid.alabama.gov 
 

Melinda Davis Rehabilitation 334-293-7049 melinda.davis@rehab.alabama.gov 

Joe Decker ASNA  edasna@bellsouth.net  

Amelia delos Reyos UA 205-348-6326 delos002@cchs..ua.edu 
 

mailto:jbates@qchcweb.com�
mailto:behringer@uasomp.uab.edu�
mailto:jbronstein@uab.edu�
mailto:bcalhoun@bcbsal.org�
mailto:lclement@usouthal.edu�
mailto:susan.colburn@rehab.alabama.gov�
mailto:acowden@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:wcurry@uab.edu�
mailto:kim.davis-allen@medicaid.alabama.gov�
mailto:edasna@bellsouth.net�
mailto:delos002@cchs..ua.edu�


TOGETHER FOR QUALITY STAKEHOLDER COUNCIL       CLINICAL WORKGROUP CHARTER 
STATE OF ALABAMA           ALABAMA MEDICAID AGENCY 

TFQ Clinical_Workgroup_Charter_V 7 30 2009_revised (3).doc Rev.6.09           
 4 of 7 

Sally Engler UAB 205-934-7173 sengler@uab.edu 

Mary Finch APHCA 334-271-7068 mary@alphca.com 

Miriam J. Gaines (Mim) ADPH 334-206-5649 Mim.gaines@adph.state.al.us  

James Geyer UA 205-469-4108 jgeyer@nctpc.com 
 

Jatuun Gibson Auburn Extension 
Service 

334-740-4342 jtg0006@auburn.edu 
 

Nakema Gratton ADPH 334-206-5664 nakemagratton@adph.state.al.us 
 

Kathy Hall Medicaid 334-242-5007 kathy.hall@medicaid.alabama.gov  

Dollie Hambrick ADPH 334-206-5664 dhambrick@adph.state.al.us  

Arlean Hardin   ahardin@cnahsi.com 

Jerry Harrsion  205-486-5234 jerry@mdsoft.com 

Heidi Hataway ADPH  hhataway@adph.state.al.us 

Jack Hataway ADPH 334-206-5616 jhataway@adph.state.al.us 
 

Johnson Haynes U South AL  jhaynes@usouthal.edu 

Christine Heckemeyer JCCAL  heckmeyerc@jccal.org 

Dawn Hicks USA 251-461-1815 dhicks@usouthal.edu 
 

mailto:mary@alphca.com�
mailto:Mim.gaines@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:jgeyer@nctpc.com�
mailto:jtg0006@auburn.edu�
mailto:nakemagratton@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:kathy.hall@medicaid.alabama.gov�
mailto:dhambrick@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:jerry@mdsoft.com�
mailto:jhataway@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:dhicks@usouthal.edu�
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A.Z. Holloway Pediatrician 334-288-0009 aholloway687@charter.net 

Hugh Hood AQAF 205-970-1600 
x3124 

hhood@aqaf.com 
 

Wendy Horn JCCAL  hornw@jccal.org 

Candace Hulsey ADPH 334-347-2664 
x405 

chulsey@adph.state.al.us 
 

Clemice Hurst Medicaid 334-353-4593 clemice.hurst@medicaid.alabam.gov 
 

Mattie Jackson Medicaid 334-353-4361 mattie.jackson@medicaid.alabama.gov  

Kyle King-Reynold ADPH 334-206-2062 kylereynold@adph.state.al.us 
 

Liz Knight Children’s 251-928-0624 
x238 

lknight@eschildrens.com 
 

Kelli Littlejohn Medicaid 334-353-4525 Kelli.littlejohn@medicaid.alabam.gov 
 

Vinit Mahesh Children Health Systems 215-446-4375 vinit.mahesh@chsys.org 
 

Eugene Marsh CCHS  emarsh@cchs.ua.edu 

Thomas E Marshall AUB 334-844-6509 marshall@business.auburn.edu 

Nir Menachemi UAB  nmenachemi@ms.soph.uab.edu 

Max Michael UAB SOPH 205-975-7742 maxm@uab.edu 
mmichael@ms.soph.uab.edu 

Tom Miller ADPH 334-206-5675 tmiller@adph.state.al.us 

mailto:aholloway687@charter.net�
mailto:hhood@aqaf.com�
mailto:chulsey@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:clemice.hurst@medicaid.alabam.gov�
mailto:mattie.jackson@medicaid.alabama.gov�
mailto:kylereynold@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:lknight@eschildrens.com�
mailto:Kelli.littlejohn@medicaid.alabam.gov�
mailto:nmada@deloitte.com�
mailto:emarsh@cchs.ua.edu�
mailto:nmenachemi@ms.soph.uab.edu�
mailto:maxm@uab.edu�
mailto:mmichael@ms.soph.uab.edu�
mailto:tmiller@adph.state.al.us�
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Robert Moon Private Practice 334-272-0066 dayfour@aol.com 
 

Butch Mullins APA 205-249-0749 bmullins@mindspring.com  

Carroll Nason  334-242-2290 cnason@comlinkinc.net 
 

Stacey Neumann ADPH  334-206-3897 sneumann@adph.state.al.us 

Janice O’Neal Alabama Medicaid 334-353-4771 Janice.oneal@medicaid.alabama.gov 

Claude Ouimet Jefferson County Health 205-930-1530 claude.ouimet@jcdh.org 
 

Pamela Foster-Payne UA 205-348-5148 Ppayne-foster@cchs.ua.edu  

Richard Powers UAB 205-934-7359 repowers@uab.edu 
 

Carleton Pyfrom   cpyfrom@cnashi.com 

Marsha Raulerson Pediatrician 251-867-3609 mraulerson@bellsouth.net 
 

Sondra Reese ADPH  sreese@adph.state.al.us 

David Reynolds MedImmune 866-396-6242 reynoldsd@medimmune.com 
 

Theresa Richburg Medicaid 334-242-5620 theresa.richburg@medicaid.alabama.gov  

Fred Robertson BCBS of AL 205-220-2428 frobertson@bcbsal.org 
 

David Rogers VP of Development 
APS Healthcare 

850-728-1029 drogers@apshealthcare.com 
 

mailto:dayfour@aol.com�
mailto:bmullins@mindspring.com�
mailto:cnason@comlinkinc.net�
mailto:sneumann@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:Janice.oneal@medicaid.alabama.gov�
mailto:claude.ouimet@jcdh.org�
mailto:Ppayne-foster@cchs.ua.edu�
mailto:repowers@uab.edu�
mailto:mraulerson@bellsouth.net�
mailto:sreese@adph.state.al.us�
mailto:reynoldsd@medimmune.com�
mailto:theresa.richburg@medicaid.alabama.gov�
mailto:frobertson@bcbsal.org�
mailto:drogers@apshealthcare.com�
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Maurice, Rollins APHCA 334-271-7068 Maurice@alphca.com 

Deborah R Simkin USA Psychiatrist  Deb62288@aol.com 

Demazio Skelton IBM 404-487-3223 
x547 

skeltond@us.ibm.com 
 

Shelley Stankiewicz ACS  804-965-8216 Shelly.stankiewicz@acs-inc.com 

Condit Steil Samford School of 
Pharmacy 

205-736-2075 cfsteil@samford.edu 
 

Jan Sticka Medicaid 334-242-5156 jan.sticka@medicaid.alabama.gov 

Greg Sullivan Parkway Medical Center 205-910-8789 dgregs@gmail.com  

Hein Vu AQAF 1-800-760-
4550Ext 2281 

hvu@alqio.sdps.org 

Lynn Waddell JCCAL  waddelll@jccal.org 

Grover Wedgeworth ADPH 334-206-5734 gwedgeworth@adph.state.al.us 
 

Wanda Williams Dept of Rehabilitation 334-613-2377 wanda.williams@rehab.alabama.gov 
 

Don Williamson ADPH 334-206-5200 d.williamson@adph.state.al.us 
 

Feliciano Yu UAB 205-948-6845 FYu@peds.uab.edu 
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